ABSTRACT OF QUOTATION IN PRICES **BIDS & AWARDS OF CONTRACTS** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

For furnishing and delivery of supplies and materials to be used by: City Disaster Risk Rreduction and Management Dept.

	16	JUL	2025
Date:	1 0	002	2043

Project Description: For the use of the City DRRM Department Community Risk Assessment & Barangay DRRM Plan Updating

Name of store/s who offered and quoted
their prices for each item

		-		their prices for each item.		item.
NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	ESEC Office Supplies and Equipment Trading	MENTORS GENERAL MERCHANDISE	GNG GENERAL MERCHANDISE
7 -		1				
1	62	set	BDRRMP Template & CRA Forms (44 pages, 1 per baranga	239.80	239.90	240.00
2	62	set	LISTO SI KAP (27 pages, 1 per barangay)	134.80	134.90	135.00
3	62	рс	Long Expanding Envelopes (1 per barangay)	79.80	79.90	80.00
4	62	pc	Notebook (1 pc per barangay)	79.80	79.90	80.00
5	7	box	Pens - Gel Ink (box, 12pcs)	698.00	699.00	700.00
6	7	box	Permanent markers waterproof, Black (1 box, 12pcs)	698.00	699.00	700.00
7	10	bottle	Handsoap (225ml bottle)	148.00	149.00	150.00
8	10	box	Tissue (Box)	198.00	199.00	200.00
9	1	pc	Tarp Printing : Activity Title (4ft x 8ft)	698.00	699.00	700.00
10	7	pack	Parchment papers (10 sheets)	198.00	199.00	200.00
11	65	pc	Certificate Holder	149.80	149.90	150.00
12	70	pc	Flip charts	19.80	19.90	20.00
13	2	pc	Plastic Storage Box (70L)	978.00	979.00	980.00
14	10	pc	Masking tape (2 inches)	198.00	199.00	200.00
15	10	рс	Double Sided Tape (24mm)	63.00	64.00	65.00
16	10	рс	Scoth Tape (1 inch)	38.00	39.00	40.00
17	2	box	White board markers, Black (1 Box, 12 pcs)	798.00	799.00	800.00
18	10	pack	Construction Paper - Assorted Colors (20 sheets, Long)	148.00	149.00	150.00
19	20	pc	Folder Pressboard Long (green)	49.00	49.50	50.00
20	4	рс	Disinfectant Spray 340g	578.00	579.00	
21	10	roll	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's Large	118.00	119.00	

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that we opened the above quotations, that there were no more other store / dealer and that the above were the only dealer/s who quoted their prices and that the abstract is true and correct. We further certify that the Shopping was conducted by the Bids & Awards Committee whose signature appeared on each shopping forms.

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Member**

ENGR. RIGOR JOHN A. ABUTAR

City Engineer BAC Member

MS. MARVIE D. MAÑIBO, MPM OIC, City Education Department BAC Member

MR. POLICARPIO EDMUND B. ABAS
City General Services Officer
BAC Vice - Chairperson

MR. DEO MAR FRANCIS F. MAURO City Civil Registrar

BAC Chairperson

DENNIS T. ESCOSORA Printed Name and Signature of End User City DRRM Officer

CERTIFICATE OF ACCE ANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION OF **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping/bidding for supplies and material for City DRRM Department Community Risk Assessment & Barangay DRRM Plan Updating Activity as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

ESEC Office Supplies and Equipment Trading

PHILGEPS No. 2021-345414

ITEM	QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM A DECORPORAÇÃO		
NO.	QIT.	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
					AT Part of the said of the sai
1	62	set	BDRRMP Template & CRA Forms (44 pages, 1 per barangay)	239.80	14,867.60
2	62	set	LISTO SI KAP (27 pages, 1 per barangay)	134.80	8,357.60
3	62	pc	Long Expanding Envelopes (1 per barangay)	79.80	4,947.60
4	62	рс	Notebook (1 pc per barangay)	79.80	
5	7	box	Pens - Gel Ink (box, 12pcs)	698.00	4,886.00
6	7	box	Permanent markers waterproof, Black (1 box, 12pcs)	698.00	4,886.00
7	10	bottle	Handsoap (225ml bottle)	148.00	1,480.00
8	10	box	Tissue (Box)	198.00	1,980.00
9	1	рс	Tarp Printing : Activity Title (4ft x 8ft)	698.00	698.00
10	7	pack	Parchment papers (10 sheets)	198.00	1,386.00
11	65	рс	Certificate Holder	149.80	9,737.00
12	70	рс	Flip charts	19.80	1,386.00
13	2	pc	Plastic Storage Box (70L)	978.00	
14	10	рс	Masking tape (2 inches)	198.00	1,980.00
15	10	рс	Double Sided Tape (24mm)	63.00	630.00
16	10	рс	Scoth Tape (1 inch)	38.00	380.00
17	2	box	White board markers, Black (1 Box, 12 pcs)	798.00	1,596.00
18	10	pack	Construction Paper - Assorted Colors (20 sheets, Long)	148.00	1,480.00
19	20	рс	Folder Pressboard Long (green)	49.00	980.00
20	4	рс	Disinfectant Spray 340g	578.00	2,312.00
21	10	roll	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's Large	118.00	1,180.00
			TOTAL		72,053.40

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this _

7175 16

in the City of Calapan.

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT City Veterinarian **BAC Member**

MR. POLICARPIO EDMUND B. ABAS City General Services Officer BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:

ENGR. RIGO OHN A. ABUTAR

City Engineer BAC Member

MR. DEO MAR FRANCIS F. MAURO City Civil Fegistrar BAC Chairperson

DOY C. LEACHON City Mayor

MS. MARVIE D. MAÑIBO, MPM OIC, City Education Department BAC Member

DENNIS T. ESCOSORA Printed Name and Signature of End User City DRRM Officer

Award 2021 v.0

100